

To October 30, 2024

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra East, Mumbai 400051, India

NSE Symbol: Drone

Dear Sir/Madam

Subject: Drone Destination signs MOU with Saptrishi Consultancy Services, a member of JK Group, to foray into diverse Geo-Spatial Drone Data Services

In compliance with Regulation 30 and other applicable Regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended and up to date ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform you that the Drone Destination Limited (Company), has entered in an MOU with Saptrishi Consultancy Private Limited, a Member of the JK Group, to provide geospatial drone data acquisition and processing services for various GIS projects in India.

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you

For and on behalf of the Drone Destination Limited (Formerly known as the Drone Destination Private Limited)

AYUSHI GUPTA Company Secretary